
oRDTNANCENo. 185003 

Amend contract with Emery and Sons Construction, Inc. for additional work and compensation for the
 
Foster/Holgate Sewer Replacement Project No. E10014 (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30001292)
 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. 	 Emery and Sons Construction, Inc., (Emery) was issued a contract to construct the 
Foster/Holgate Sewer Replacement project under Contract No. 30001292,witha substantial 
completion date of February 14, 20I I , and contract amount of $427 ,199. 

2. 	 Changes were made to the design to accommodate changes in the location of the waterline, 
sewer, telephone and gas utilities. 

3. 	 The value of the contract increase represents a settlement obtained with the services of the City
Attorney in the amount of $1,083,825.17. This Amendment authorizes the contract amount to be 
increased to $ 1,083,825.17 . 

4. 	 Funds are available in the Sewer System Operating Fund, FY 11-12 Budget, Bureau of 
Environmental Services, WBS Element E10014 for the additional contract amount. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the council directs: 

a. 	 The Commissioner of Public Affairs is authorized to execute an amendment to Contract No. 
30001292 with Emery and Sons Construction, Inc. for the purpose described in Section l, in the 
amount of 5656,626.17. 

b. 	 The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants chargeable to the 
Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when demand is presented and approved by the proper 
authority. 

Passed by the Council, NOV tr 6 2011 LaVonne Griffin_Valade
Dan Saltzman Auditor of the City of portland 
Commissioner of Public Affairs By 

Mark Hutshinson 
2011-10-10 Deputy 

Cost object - El0014 

http:5656,626.17
http:1,083,825.17
http:1,083,825.17


{J.9-à n223* 
Agenda No. 

oRDrÑANcENo. 185003 
Title 

Amend contract with Emery and Sons Construction, Inc.¡for additional work and compensation for the 

FosterÆIolgate Sewer Replãcement+roþLProject No. ÍitOOtq (Ordinanceif.mend Contract No. 30001292) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Auditor:

Sn \ tzrvr.q¡ñ 
COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 

Mavor-Finance and Administration - Adams 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

þosition 2Morks - Fish 
a"'
 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzmtn
 

Position 4/Safety - Leonard
 

BUREAU APPROVAL .J\
 
Bureau
Bureau'Tå8rtt{ÍiL\.

: Environmental Serv¡¡fãs Qf-
Prepared by: Mark Hutchinson
 
Date Prepared: 201 1 -1 0-1 0
 

Financial lmoact & Public 
I nvolvement' Statement
 
Completed X Amends Budget n
 
Portland Policv Document 
lf "Yes" requires õity Poticy paragraph stated 
in document..Yesll NoX 
Council Meetinq Date 
November,fi,m11 

City Attorney Approval 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAIN N 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CONSENT X 

REGULAR T 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffìn-Valade
 
Auditor of the City of Portland
 

By: 
Deputy 

ACTION TAKEN: 

NOV tr 6 20il 9:30 A.n.hl0v 0 g ?llt pAssED T0 sEc'ND READTNG 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED
 
AS FOLLOWS:
 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Frilø1. Frit¿ 

2. Fish2. Fish 

3. Saltzman	 3. Saltzman 

4. Leonard I Leonaro 

Adams Adams 


